
   Fire Prevention Board Members   

Chief David Olsen, Chair 
Clinton City FD 
2153 N 1500 W 
Clinton, UT 84015 
dolsen@clintoncity.com 

Re-appointed October 1, 2019 
Representing Class 2 Counties 
Term to expire October 1, 2023 
Phone 801-614-0840 

Michael A. Phillips, Vice Chair 
Cedar City Fire Department 
291 North 800 West 
Cedar City, Utah 84721 
mike.fire@cedarcity.org 

Re-appointed October 1, 2018 
Representing the Utah State Firemen's Assoc 
Term to expire October 1, 2022  
Phone  435-586-2964 

Brian Cottam 
Division of Forestry, Fire, & State Lands 
1594 West North Temple #3520, PO Box 145703 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-5703 
briancottam@utah.gov 

Member 
State Forester 
Phone  801-538-5504 

Chief Chris Dawson 
South Jordan Fire Department 
10655 South Redwood Road 
South Jordan, Utah  84095 
chdawson@sjc.utah.gov 

Appointed 3/4/2020 
Representing Utah State Fire Chiefs Association 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 801-254-0948 

Chief Joseph M. Decker 

26 North 100 East 

Kanab, Utah  84741 

kfd@kanab.net 

Appointed 3/4/2020 
Representing Counties of the third, fourth, fifth or sixth class. 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 435-689-1577 

Craig Humphreys, Vice-Chair 
Logan City Fire Department 
76 East 200 North 
Logan, UT  84341 
Craig.humphreys@loganutah.org 

Re-appointed November 1, 2017 
Representing the Utah State Fire Marshals Association 
Term to expire November 1, 2021 
Phone  435-716-9515 
 

Chris S. Kimball 

3486 West 775 North 

Layton, Utah  84041 

chrisk@wc-3.com 

Appointed 3/4/2020 
Licensed Engineer 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 801-547-8133 

Jared A. Larson 
Prescott Muir Architects  
171 West Pierpont Avenue 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
jared@prescottmuir.com 

Re-appointed September 5, 2018 
Licensed Architect 
Term to expire September 5, 2022 
Phone  801-521-9111 ext. 121 
  

Chief Derek Maxfield 

West Jordan Fire Department 

7602 S. Jordan Landing Blvd. 

West Jordan, UT  84084 

derek.maxfield@westjordan.utah.gov 

Appointed March 1, 2020 
Representing Class 1 Counties 
Term to expire March 1, 2024 
Phone (801-260-7300 
 

Frank J. Park 

1338 East 700 South 

Tooele, Utah  84074 

fpark50@gmail.com 

Re-appointed May 1, 2019 
Representing the Citizen at Large 
Term to expire May 1, 2023 
Phone:  435-882-7709 

Patrick Tomasino 
4315 South 2700 West, 3

rd
 Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84129 
ptomasino@utah.gov 

Appointed March 4, 2020 
Building Inspector 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 801-608-4833 
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